

Planning Board Members

Loren J. Martin

Barbara Randall *Vice-Chair* 

Edward J. Cherian, Jr.

Chair

Member

## Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188

Planning Board Agenda July 29<sup>th</sup>, 2023, 8:00am

## SITE WALK

The Town of Boscawen Planning Board will meet **Saturday July 29**, **2023**, for a **Site Walk located at 477 High Street**.

No Public comment will be taken at this time.

Member Gary Tillman Member

Josh Crawford

Mark Varney Member

Roberta Witham *Member* 

Lorrie J. Carey Member Ex-Officio

Planning Board Alternates

Bill R Bevans Alternate Ex-Officio

Planning & Community Development Staff

Kellee Jo Easler Director

Kearsten O'Brien Deputy Director

Kara Gallagher Assistant & Recording Secretary <u>Next Meeting:</u>

August 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023 @ 6:30pm

Please check the website @ <u>www.boscawennh.gov</u> or the Planning & Community Development office for any recent updates, **prior** to the meeting.

The Town of Boscawen prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status. Boscawen is an equal opportunity employer.